
Corporate Services Department 

 

 

City of Mississauga 

300 City Centre Dr 
MISSISSAUGA ON  L5B 3C1 
 
 
 
 
www.mississauga.ca 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Leading today for tomorrow 

 

REQUEST FOR TENDER  

 

PROCUREMENT NO.: FA.49.193-10 

 

Mississauga Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) Construction Tender – Segment 1 

Hurontario Street to Fieldgate Drive Civil Works and BRT Stations 

 

Closing Date and Time:  Thursday, April 15, 2010, 2:00 p.m. Local Time 
 
This tender is for the construction of the Mississauga BRT from Hurontario Street to Fieldgate Drive which will comprise 
approximately 5.5 km of dedicated busway with grade separations at Sherwoodtowne Boulevard, Central Parkway East, 
Hwy 403 Ramps (N/S-W and W-N/S) at Eastgate Parkway, Cawthra Road, Tomken Road, and Dixie Road. The project 
also includes modifications to major culvert structures at Cooksville Creek and the Little Etobicoke Creek, the 
construction of 4 BRT Stations (Central Parkway Station, Cawthra Station, Tomken Station, and Dixie Station), park and 
ride facilities at Cawthra and Dixie Stations, a pedestrian bridge structure, and extensive retaining walls and civil works. 
   
NOTE: A mandatory meeting for General Contractors (and recommended for Sub-contractors) will be held on 

Wednesday, March 24, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. to provide a project briefing, answer Tenderers’ questions, and allow 

Tenderers to satisfy themselves as to the scope of the work.  The mandatory meeting will be held at Committee 

Room C, Mississauga Civic Centre, 300 City Centre Drive, Mississauga, ON L5B 3C1.  

 
To qualify, bidders must have extensive experience on works of a similar size and scope. 
 
Tender forms are expected to be available at the address listed below on or about Monday, March 8

th
, 2010.  The cost 

for purchasing the document package is $500.00 including tax.  
 
Qualified general contractors that wish to participate in this procurement will be required to submit a $500,000.00 bid 
deposit with their bid. Bids received without the required bid deposit will be automatically rejected.    
 
Tender submissions will need to be time-stamped to be considered.  LATE BIDS will be rejected without exception. 
 
Vendors will be invited to attend a public opening commencing at 2:30 p.m., LOCAL TIME, on the day of closing, at the 
Mississauga Civic Centre, 300 City Centre Drive. 
 
Tenders received will be reviewed as to the lowest acceptable price, qualifications, capabilities, and experience of the 
bidder and the availability of funds by the Municipality to complete the work.  The City will reserve the right to accept or 
reject any or all bids and to waive informalities in accordance with established policy.   
 
Tender documents will be available at the City of Mississauga’s Purchasing Counter once the tender request has been 
issued.  
 
TO OBTAIN DOCUMENTS: 
 
In Person: 

Please note that documents are not downloadable. 
 
Come to Civic Centre, 300 City Centre Drive, 4th Floor, Materiel Management, 
Mississauga, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. 

 
By Courier Pick-Up: 

 
Send courier to same address as pick-up.  Courier must provide Procurement 
Number, complete bidder company name, proper mailing address, fax, phone 
number and contact name or documents WILL NOT be released. 

 

DOCUMENT FEES: 

 

 

 
$500.00 

Method of Payment: Cash, Cheque, Visa, Mastercard or Debit Card 

 

INQUIRIES: 

 
 

 
For information regarding document pick-up contact Geeta Gosain at 905-615-3200 
Ext. 5239 or via email at geeta.gosain@mississauga.ca  

 
 

For all other inquiries, please contact the Buyer, Brian Smith at 905-615-3200 Ext. 
3472 or via email at brian.smith@mississauga.ca  

 


